
CMSM Board of Directors Roster 2023

Name Email Cell Phone Work Phone Employer Title Term Start Term End Term #

Heather Carlson, D.O. heatherc@mankato-clinic.com 507-317-8946 507-389-8522 Mankato Clinic D.O. OB-Gyn June 2017 12/31/2023 2 X

Linda Leiding
leidil@hickorytech.net / 

lleiding@harrymeyeringcenter.org
507-327-9763 507-387-8281 Harry Meyering Center Executive Director January 2021 12/31/2023 1 X

Gwen Westerman, PhD. gwen.westerman@mnsu.edu 507-389-5508
Minnesota State 

University, Mankato
Professor, College of Arts & 

Humanities
July 2021 12/31/2023 1 X
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Sheri Sander-Silva sheri@feedingourcommunitiespartners.org
Feeding Our 

Communities Partners
Executive Director Jan 2022 12/31/2024 1 X

Rick Halbur RHalbur@gislason.com (507) 354-3111 Gislason & Hunter LLP Partner March 2022 12/31/2024 1 X

Mohamed Ibrahim akaashe24@gmail.com 507-514-8604 WellShare International Lead Internal Consultant Jan 2022 12/31/2024 1 X

DQ Spencer, Ph.D dequindre.spencer.2@mnsu.edu 507-722-0150
Minnesota State 

University, Mankato
Professor, College of Business Jan 2022 12/31/2024 1 X

TREASURER Tara Torseth tara.torseth@abdosolutions.com 507.304.6815 Abdo CPA, MBT, Partner Jan 2022 12/31/2024 1 X

Sue Schwickert sueschwickert@gmail.com 507-381-9944 Retired Technology Director June 2018 12/31/2024 2 X

Jerhod Smithback Jerhod.Smithback@mail.nidec.com 507.345.2899 Nidec/Kato Engineering Vice President June 2018 12/31/2024 2 X

Chastity Valvick chastity.valvick@compeer.com 641.590.3334 507-995-1866 Compeer Financial Communications Consultant June 2018 12/31/2024 2 X

CHAIR Christi Wilking Wilking.christine@mayo.edu 507-380-6548 507-594-7416
Mayo Clinic Health 

System
Community Relations Officer June 2018 12/31/2024 2 X

Katie Heintz KHeintz@nmlibrary.org City of North Mankato
Director, Culture, Recreation & 

Quality of Life
Jan 2023 12/31/2025 1 X X

Mollie Meyer mmeyer1@isd77.org
Mankato Area Public 

Schools
Principal Jan 2023 12/31/2025 1 X

Trevor Park TPark@unitedprairiebank.com 320-221-2690 507.233.3352 United Prairie Bank Assistant Vice President June 2019 12/31/2025 2 X

Paul Shneider paul.shneider@fmjlaw.com 612-703-4711 952-224-7276
Fafinski Mark & Johnson, 

P.A.
Shareholder June 2019 12/31/2025 2 X

EXEC COMM At 
Large

Shane Van Engen sdvanengen@bremer.com 612-600-3432 507-386-2213 Frandsen Bank President June 2019 12/31/2025 2 X

SECRETARY Heather Von Bank, PhD. Heather.von-bank@mnsu.edu 608-213-7921 507-389-5915
Minnesota State 

University, Mankato
Chair, Department of Family and 

Consumer Science
June 2019 12/31/2025 2 X

VICE CHAIR Parker Skophammer pskophammer@mankatomn.gov 507-317-2970 507-386-8600 City of Mankato
Director of Finance and 
Administrative Services 

June 2019 12/31/2025 2 X
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